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Thursday Evening April 29, 2021
 F DT D 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30
 4 13 13 KVAL News Inside Jeopardy! Wheel Sheldon United-Al Mom (N) B Posi Clarice ’ (HD)

 6 16 16 KMTR News NBC 16 Big Bang Big Bang Manifest (N) (CC) Manifest (N) (CC) Law & Order: SVU

 7 28 28 KOAC/KEPB Bare Feet BBC PBS NewsHour (N) Art Beat Field Shakespeare Vera “Dirty” ’

 9 9 9 KEZI (5:00) 2021 NFL Draft (N) ’ (Live) (HD) KEZI 9 News FamFeud FamFeud ET

 13 34 34 KLSR Hot Hot News at Jdg Judy Name That Tune Last Man Let’s Be News Sports

 10 307 239 WGN-A NewsNation Prime Banfield (N) (CC) The Donlon Report NewsNation Prime NewsNation Prime

 11 23 23 KEVU The 700 Club ’ Drew Barrymore Dateline ’ (CC) Law Order: CI TMZ (N) Holly

 12 - 17 CW Burgers Burgers Fam. Guy Fam. Guy William & Kate Harry & Meghan Seinfeld Seinfeld

 24 252 108 LIFE Rizzoli & Isles (CC) Rizzoli & Isles (CC) Rizzoli & Isles (CC) Married at First Sight (N) (CC)

 26 248 136 FX (5:30) ››› Baby Driver (2017) Ansel Elgort. ››› Spider-Man: Into the Spider-Verse (2018) ’ (CC) Spider

 27 206 140 ESPN (5:00) 2021 NFL Draft (N) (Live) SportsCenter SportsCenter SportsC.

 28 209 143 ESPN2 Professional Fighters League UFC Ultimate UFC Knockouts E60

 29 304 106 TVLAND Andy G. Andy G. Andy G. Andy G. Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond

 30 276 197 NGEO Life Below Zero Running Wild Running Wild Life Below Zero One Strange Rock

 31 360 205 FNC Hannity (N) (Live) The Ingraham Angle Gutfeld! (N) (CC) Fox News at Night Tucker Carlson

 32 356 209 MSNBC Rachel Maddow The Last Word The 11th Hour Rachel Maddow The Last Word

 34 291 172 DSNY Jessie ’ Jessie ’ Big City Big City Jessie ’ Jessie ’ Jessie ’ Big City Big City Bunk’d

 36 249 107 COM Office Office Office Office Office Office Office Office Office Office

 37 245 138 TNT Bones ’ Bones ’ ››› American Sniper (2014, War) Bradley Cooper. (CC) (DVS)

 38 247 139 WTBS Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Wipeout (N) ’ Wipeout ’

 40 244 122 SYFY (4:50) Transformers: Revenge of the Fallen ›› Cowboys & Aliens (2011) Daniel Craig. (CC) 47 Meters

 41 273 129 BRAVO Top Chef Top Chef Top Chef (N) Summer House (N) Watch Summer

 42 229 112 HGTV Love It or List It No Demo Reno No Demo Reno (N) Flip Flip Hunters Hunt Intl

 44 242 105 USA Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU ›› The Magnificent Seven (2016) (CC)

 46 280 183 TLC My 600-Lb. Life “Destinee’s Story” ’ My 600-Lb. Life (N) ’ My 600-Lb. Life ’

 48 256 132 TCM Treasure-Sierra Madre (7:15) ››› The Truman Show (1998) (9:15) ››› Tunes of Glory (1960) (CC)

 49 278 182 TDC Airplane Repo ’ Airplane Repo ’ BattleBots The formidable Son of Whyachi. Airplane Repo (N)

 50 282 184 ANPL Lone Star Law ’ Lone Star Law ’ Lone Star Law: Uncuffed (N) ’ Lone Star Law ’

 51 265 118 A&E The First 48: 15th Anniversary ’ (CC) The First 48 ’ The First 48 ’ (10:01) Nightwatch

 52 258 384 FXM (4:45) ››› The Martian (2015) (7:35) ››› The Martian (2015) Matt Damon, Jessica Chastain. (CC) Criminal

 55 269 120 HIST Swamp People ’ Swamp People ’ Swamp People ’ Swamp People ’ Swamp People ’

 57 355 208 CNBC Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shepard Smith Beyond the Tank ’

 61 254 131 AMC (5:00) The Bourne Supremacy ››› The Bourne Ultimatum (2007) Matt Damon. (CC) ››› Salt (2010) (CC)

 62 277 196 TRAV Paranormal Ca. Paranormal Ca. Paranormal Ca. Paranormal Ca. True Paranormal

 66 231 110 FOOD Beat Flay Beat Flay Beat Flay Beat Flay Beat Flay Beat Flay Restaurant: Im. Chef Boot Camp (N)

 72 202 200 CNN Cuomo Prime Time CNN Tonight CNN Tonight Anderson Cooper Cuomo Prime Time

 87 312 185 HALL Love on Harbor Island (2020) Morgan Kohan. All for Love (2017) Sara Rue. (CC) Golden Golden

 89 220 159 NBCSN NHL Hockey NHL Hockey NHL World Chase Tag Auto Auctions

Friday Evening April 30, 2021
 F DT D 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30
 4 13 13 KVAL News Inside Jeopardy! Wheel MacGyver (N) (CC) Magnum P.I. (N) Blue Bloods (N)

 6 16 16 KMTR News NBC 16 Big Bang Big Bang The Blacklist (N) Dateline NBC (N) ’ (HD) (CC)

 7 28 28 KOAC/KEPB Backyard BBC PBS NewsHour (N) Father Brown ’ Call the Midwife ’ No Second Chance

 9 9 9 KEZI (4:00) 2021 NFL Draft (N) ’ (Live) (HD) KEZI 9 News FamFeud FamFeud ET

 13 34 34 KLSR Hot Hot News at Jdg Judy WWE Friday Night SmackDown ’ (HD) News Sports

 10 307 239 WGN-A NewsNation Prime Banfield (N) (CC) The Donlon Report NewsNation Prime NewsNation Prime

 11 23 23 KEVU The 700 Club ’ Drew Barrymore Law Order: CI Law Order: CI TMZ (N) Holly

 12 - 17 CW Burgers Burgers Fam. Guy Fam. Guy Funniest Animals Penn & Teller Seinfeld Seinfeld

 24 252 108 LIFE Major Crimes (CC) Major Crimes (CC) Major Crimes (CC) Major Crimes (CC) (10:03) Major Crimes

 26 248 136 FX ›› Happy Death Day (2017) Jessica Rothe. ›› Happy Death Day 2U (2019, Horror) (CC) ›› Glass (2019) ’

 27 206 140 ESPN (4:00) 2021 NFL Draft (N) (Live) SportsCenter W/Van Pelt SportsCenter (N)

 28 209 143 ESPN2 Boxing ’ (CC) USL Championship Soccer QB21 Rookie Rookie

 29 304 106 TVLAND Andy G. Andy G. Andy G. Andy G. Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond

 30 276 197 NGEO Wicked Tuna (CC) Wicked Tuna (N) Wicked Tuna (CC) Wicked Tuna (CC) Nazi Megastructures

 31 360 205 FNC Hannity (N) (Live) The Ingraham Angle Gutfeld! (N) (CC) Fox News at Night Tucker Carlson

 32 356 209 MSNBC Rachel Maddow The Last Word The 11th Hour Rachel Maddow The Last Word

 34 291 172 DSNY Jessie ’ Jessie ’ Raven Raven Raven Sydney Miraculous New York-Heroez Raven

 36 249 107 COM Office Office Office Office Creek Creek Creek Creek Creek Creek

 37 245 138 TNT Bones ’ Bones ’ ›› The Meg (2018) Jason Statham, Li Bingbing. (CC) The Meg

 38 247 139 WTBS Fam. Guy Fam. Guy Burgers Burgers ›› Just Wright (2010) Queen Latifah. (CC) (10:15) Roll Bounce

 40 244 122 SYFY (5:30) ›› Cowboys & Aliens (2011) (CC) ›› Maleficent (2014) Angelina Jolie. Van Helsing (N)

 41 273 129 BRAVO Chrisley Chrisley Chrisley Chrisley Chrisley Chrisley Chrisley Chrisley Chrisley Chrisley

 42 229 112 HGTV Dream Dream Dream Dream Dream Dream Dream Dream Home Dream

 44 242 105 USA Chicago P.D. ’ ›› London Has Fallen (2016) Gerard Butler. ›› Olympus Has Fallen (2013) (CC) (DVS)

 46 280 183 TLC Seeking Sister Wife Seeking Sister Wife 90 Day Fiancé: Happily Ever After? (N) ’ 90 Day Extreme

 48 256 132 TCM (5:00) The Uninvited ››› Union Pacific (1939) Barbara Stanwyck. (CC) ›››› Vertigo (1958) (CC)

 49 278 182 TDC Bering Sea Gold ’ Gold Rush: D. Turin Gold Rush (N) ’ (9:08) Bering Sea Gold “Goldslingers” (N)

 50 282 184 ANPL Tanked ’ Tanked ’ Tanked: Sea-Lebrity Edition (N) ’ Tanked ’ (CC)

 51 265 118 A&E The First 48 ’ The First 48 ’ The First 48 ’ The First 48 ’ Streets-Talking

 52 258 384 FXM (5:30) Smurfs: The Lost Village (7:20) ›› The Longest Ride (2015) Scott Eastwood. ›› Joy (2015) (CC)

 55 269 120 HIST Ancient Aliens ’ Ancient Aliens ’ Ancient Aliens ’ (9:02) Ancient Aliens Ancient Aliens ’

 57 355 208 CNBC Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shepard Smith Beyond the Tank ’

 61 254 131 AMC The Bourne Ultimatum ›››› Halloween (1978) Donald Pleasence. ›› Halloween II (1981) Jamie Lee Curtis.

 62 277 196 TRAV Ghost Adventures Ghost Adventures Ghost Adventures Ghost Adventures “Ashes of the Dead” (N)

 66 231 110 FOOD Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners

 72 202 200 CNN Cuomo Prime Time CNN Tonight CNN Tonight Anderson Cooper Cuomo Prime Time

 87 312 185 HALL You’re Bacon Me Crazy (2020) Natalie Hall. Christmas in Vienna (2020) Sarah Drew. (CC) Golden Golden

 89 220 159 NBCSN Women’s Curling Mecum Auto Auctions (CC) Mecum Auto Auctions (CC) Music Detroit

Weekday Morning
 F DT D 8 AM 8:30 9 AM 9:30 10 AM 10:30 11 AM 11:30 12 PM 12:30
 4 13 13 KVAL CBS This Morning KVAL News at 9am The Price Is Right Young & Restless News Bold

 6 16 16 KMTR (7:00) Today Today 3rd Hour Today-Hoda The 700 Club The Doctors

 7 28 28 KOAC/KEPB Tiger Donkey Elinor Clifford Pink Sesame Dinosaur Xavier Varied Programs

 9 9 9 KEZI Good Morning Kelly and Ryan The View KEZI 9 News GMA3: What

 13 34 34 KLSR Varied Wom The Real Tamron Hall Dateline The 700 Club

 10 307 239 WGN-A In the Heat of Night In the Heat of Night In the Heat of Night In the Heat of Night Blue Bloods

 11 23 23 KEVU Good Day Oregon Pawn Pawn Minute Minute 25 Words 25 Words Funny Jokers

 12 - 17 CW Steve Wilkos Show Steve Wilkos Show Maury Maury Maury

 24 252 108 LIFE Grey’s Anatomy Grey’s Anatomy The Closer The Closer Major Crimes

 26 248 136 FX (7:00) Movie Varied Programs Movie

 27 206 140 ESPN (7:00) First Take SportsCenter SportsCenter Jalen Question NBA: The Jump

 28 209 143 ESPN2 (7:00) Get Up First Take SportCtr Varied TBA Question

 29 304 106 TVLAND Paid Prg. Varied M*A*S*H M*A*S*H M*A*S*H M*A*S*H Bonanza Gunsmoke

 30 276 197 NGEO Varied Programs

 31 360 205 FNC The Faulkner Focus Outnumbered America Reports With John Roberts The Story

 32 356 209 MSNBC Reports Andrea Mitchell MTP Daily Katy Tur Reports Ayman Mohyeldin

 34 291 172 DSNY Puppy Puppy T.O.T.S. T.O.T.S. Puppy Puppy Bluey Bluey Bluey Bluey

 36 249 107 COM Futurama Futurama South Pk South Pk South Pk South Pk South Pk Varied South Pk South Pk

 37 245 138 TNT Charmed Charmed Supernatural Supernatural Supernatural

 38 247 139 WTBS Varied Programs Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends

 40 244 122 SYFY Movie Varied Programs Movie Varied Programs Movie Varied Programs

 41 273 129 BRAVO Varied Programs

 42 229 112 HGTV Varied Programs

 44 242 105 USA Varied Programs

 46 280 183 TLC Varied Programs

 48 256 132 TCM Movie Varied Programs

 49 278 182 TDC Varied Programs

 50 282 184 ANPL Crocodile Hunter Secret Life-Zoo The Zoo Treehouse Masters Tanked

 51 265 118 A&E Parking Parking Parking Parking Varied Programs

 52 258 384 FXM Movie Varied Programs Movie

 55 269 120 HIST Varied Programs

 57 355 208 CNBC TechCheck Fast Money Halftime The Exchange Power Lunch Closing Bell

 61 254 131 AMC Paid Prg. Paid Prg. Stooges Movie Varied Programs Movie Varied

 62 277 196 TRAV Varied Programs

 66 231 110 FOOD Varied Programs

 72 202 200 CNN At This Hour-Kate Ins. Politics CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom with CNN Newsroom with

 87 312 185 HALL Golden Golden Golden Golden Family Varied Family Varied Reba Reba

 89 220 159 NBCSN SKY Sports News Varied Programs

Saturday Morning May 1, 2021
 F DT D 8 AM 8:30 9 AM 9:30 10 AM 10:30 11 AM 11:30 12 PM 12:30
 4 13 13 KVAL Mission Hope- Kds Grow Paid Prg. Traveler Paid Prg. Course PGA Golf

 6 16 16 KMTR Earth Wild Premier Premier League Soccer 147th Kentucky Derby (N)

 7 28 28 KOAC/KEPB Pink Cyber SciGirls Biz Kid$ Garden Garden Quilt Art Quilting Fit Stitch Sew Easy

 9 9 9 KEZI KEZI 9 News AM 2021 NFL Draft Coverage of Rounds 4-7 of the draft from Cleveland. (N) ’ (Live) (HD)

 13 34 34 KLSR Pets.TV Life 2.0 Rescue Sports Estate House Minute Minute Access Hollywood

 10 307 239 WGN-A Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man

 11 23 23 KEVU Garden Time Paid Prg. Estate House Green Raw Cars.TV Crossfire Ministries

 12 - 17 CW Into Wild Into Wild Into Wild This Old Friends Tail-Valor Rescue Paid Prg. World Healthy

 24 252 108 LIFE Paid Prg. Paid Prg. Paid Prg. Paid Prg. Clean Air Paid Prg. Deadly Lessons (2017) (CC) Dirty

 26 248 136 FX Mike ››› Split (2016, Suspense) James McAvoy. ’ (CC) ›› Glass (2019) Bruce Willis. ’ (CC)

 27 206 140 ESPN College GameDay 2021 NFL Draft Coverage of Rounds 4-7 of the draft from Cleveland. (N) (Live)

 28 209 143 ESPN2 SportsCenter (N) Daily Wager (N) College Softball Alabama at Georgia. (N) College Football

 29 304 106 TVLAND Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose. (10:45) Roseanne ’ Rose. Rose. Rose.

 30 276 197 NGEO A Smuggler A Smuggler A Smuggler A Smuggler A Smuggler

 31 360 205 FNC (7:00) Cavuto Live Fox News Live (N) (Live) (CC) Fox News Live (N) Journal Editorial

 32 356 209 MSNBC Cross Connection Alex Witt Reports Alex Witt Reports Alex Witt Reports Yasmin Vossoughian

 34 291 172 DSNY Amphibia Amphibia Amphibia Amphibia Big City Big City Raven Sydney Just Roll Big City

 36 249 107 COM Parks Parks Office (9:45) The Office ’ Office Office Office Office Office

 37 245 138 TNT NCIS: New Orleans NCIS: New Orleans NCIS: New Orleans NCIS: New Orleans NCIS: New Orleans

 38 247 139 WTBS Raymond Raymond Seinfeld Seinfeld Seinfeld Seinfeld Wipeout ’ Wipeout ’

 40 244 122 SYFY Futurama Futurama Futurama Futurama Futurama Futurama ›› Maleficent (2014) Angelina Jolie.

 41 273 129 BRAVO Housewives/NYC Housewives/NYC Housewives/NYC Housewives/NYC Housewives/NYC

 42 229 112 HGTV Love It or List It Love It or List It Love It or List It Love It or List It Love It or List It

 44 242 105 USA Chicago Chicago P.D. ’ Chicago P.D. ’ Chicago P.D. ’ Chicago P.D. ’ White Hse

 46 280 183 TLC OutDaughtered ’ Four Weddings ’ Four Weddings ’ Four Weddings ’ Four Weddings ’

 48 256 132 TCM (8:15) ›› Weary River (1929, Musical) (CC) ››› What Ever Happened to Baby Jane? (1962) (CC) WhiteCliff

 49 278 182 TDC The Chasin’ Six Degrees Dirty Jobs ’ (CC) Dirty Jobs ’ (CC) Dirty Jobs ’ (CC)

 50 282 184 ANPL Pit Bulls-Parole Pit Bulls-Parole Pit Bulls-Parole Pit Bulls-Parole Pit Bulls-Parole

 51 265 118 A&E Flipping Vegas ’ Flipping Vegas ’ House House Zombie Flip Hustle Hustle

 52 258 384 FXM Voyage (8:25) ››› Fantastic Voyage (CC) (10:10) ›› Batman (1966) Adam West. (CC) The Peanuts Movie

 55 269 120 HIST Curse-Island Curse-Island Curse-Island Curse-Island Curse-Island

 57 355 208 CNBC Emeril Paid Prg. Paid Prg. Paid Prg. Paid Prg. Cooking with Emeril Paid Prg. Undercover Boss ’

 61 254 131 AMC Underwrld ›››› The Shining (1980, Horror) Jack Nicholson, Shelley Duvall. (CC) Halloween 4

 62 277 196 TRAV Food Food Food Food Food Food Food Food Famously Afraid

 66 231 110 FOOD The Kitchen (CC) Symon Symon Pioneer Pioneer The Kitchen (N) Symon Guy’s

 72 202 200 CNN CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom

 87 312 185 HALL Golden Golden Love on Iceland (2020) Kaitlin Doubleday. Love on Safari (2018) Lacey Chabert. (CC)

 89 220 159 NBCSN Premier Soccer Kentucky Derby Prep (N) (Live) (CC) Track & Field

Weekday Afternoon
 F DT D 1 PM 1:30 2 PM 2:30 3 PM 3:30 4 PM 4:30 5 PM 5:30
 4 13 13 KVAL The Talk Let’s Make a Deal The Dr. Oz Show Dr. Phil News CBS 

 6 16 16 KMTR Days of our Lives Wendy Williams Kelly Clarkson Ellen DeGeneres NBC 16 NBC 16

 7 28 28 KOAC/KEPB Varied Programs Go Luna Nature Hero Odd Arthur Peg Ready Wild Kratt

 9 9 9 KEZI General Hospital Rachael Ray Jdg Judy Jdg Judy KEZI 9 News at 4:00 News ABC 

 13 34 34 KLSR DailyMail DailyMail Kelly Clarkson Drew Barrymore Judge Mathis The People’s Court

 10 307 239 WGN-A Blue Bloods Blue Bloods NewsNation The Donlon Report NewsNation Prime

 11 23 23 KEVU TMZ Live Mom Mike Broke Mod Fam Last Man Last Man King News

 12 - 17 CW Million. Million. Jerry Jerry Jerry Springer Gold Gold black-ish black-ish

 24 252 108 LIFE Major Crimes Major Crimes Major Crimes Major Crimes Rizzoli & Isles

 26 248 136 FX Movie Varied Programs Movie Varied Programs Movie Varied

 27 206 140 ESPN (12:00) NFL Live Around Pardon SportsCenter Varied Programs

 28 209 143 ESPN2 NBA: The Jump NFL Live Varied Daily Wager Varied Programs

 29 304 106 TVLAND Gunsmoke Gunsmoke Gunsmoke Andy G. Andy G. Andy G. Andy G.

 30 276 197 NGEO Varied Programs

 31 360 205 FNC Neil Cavuto The Five Special Report FOX Primetime Tucker Carlson

 32 356 209 MSNBC Deadline: White House The Beat With The ReidOut All In With

 34 291 172 DSNY Ladybug Ladybug Big City Big City Jessie Jessie Big City Big City Bunk’d Bunk’d

 36 249 107 COM Varied Programs Office Office Office Office

 37 245 138 TNT Supernatural Supernat. Varied Programs

 38 247 139 WTBS Friends Friends Varied Programs

 40 244 122 SYFY Movie Varied Programs Movie Varied Programs

 41 273 129 BRAVO Varied Programs

 42 229 112 HGTV Varied Programs

 44 242 105 USA Varied Programs

 46 280 183 TLC Varied Programs

 48 256 132 TCM Movie Varied Programs Movie

 49 278 182 TDC Varied Programs

 50 282 184 ANPL Pit Bulls-Parole Pit Bulls-Parole Lone Star Law Varied Programs

 51 265 118 A&E Varied Programs

 52 258 384 FXM (12:00) Movie Movie Varied Programs (4:45) Movie Varied

 55 269 120 HIST Varied Programs

 57 355 208 CNBC (12:00) Closing Bell Fast Mny Varied Mad Money Shepard Smith Shark Tank

 61 254 131 AMC (12:00) Movie Varied Programs

 62 277 196 TRAV Varied Programs

 66 231 110 FOOD Varied Programs

 72 202 200 CNN Jake Tapper Jake Tapper Situation Room E. B. OutFront Anderson Cooper

 87 312 185 HALL Reba Reba Movie Movie

 89 220 159 NBCSN Varied Programs Hockey Varied Programs

Wednesday Evening April 28, 2021
 F DT D 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30
 4 13 13 KVAL Presidential Address to-Congress Price Is Right To Be Announced

 6 16 16 KMTR Presidential Address to Congress (N) Chicago Med Big Bang Big Bang Dateline NBC (CC)

 7 28 28 KOAC/KEPB President Biden’s Address to Congress Thunberg-Year Uranium -- Twisting Uranium -- Twisting

 9 9 9 KEZI Presidential Address to Congress Gold Home E. FamFeud ET FamFeud FamFeud

 13 34 34 KLSR Hot Hot News at Jdg Judy The Masked Singer Game of Talents (N) News Sports

 10 307 239 WGN-A NewsNation Prime Banfield (N) (CC) The Donlon Report NewsNation Prime NewsNation Prime

 11 23 23 KEVU The 700 Club ’ Drew Barrymore Dateline “Poison” Dateline ’ (CC) TMZ (N) Holly

 12 - 17 CW Burgers Burgers Fam. Guy Fam. Guy Kung Fu “Hand” (N) Nancy Drew (N) ’ Seinfeld Seinfeld

 24 252 108 LIFE Rizzoli & Isles (CC) Married Married Married at First Sight Conversations before Decision Day. (N)

 26 248 136 FX (5:00) ›› The Fate of the Furious (2017) ’ ›› The Equalizer 2 (2018) Denzel Washington. ’ (CC) Equalizer

 27 206 140 ESPN NBA Basketball NBA Basketball: Clippers at Suns SportsCenter SportsC.

 28 209 143 ESPN2 Rookie Rookie NFL Live (CC) SportsCenter (N) SportCtr SportsCenter Spec. NFL

 29 304 106 TVLAND Andy G. Andy G. Andy G. Andy G. Raymond Everybody Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond

 30 276 197 NGEO A Smuggler Catch-Smuggler A Smuggler Catch-Smuggler Facing Escobar

 31 360 205 FNC Hannity (N) (Live) The Ingraham Angle Gutfeld! (N) (CC) Fox News at Night Tucker Carlson

 32 356 209 MSNBC Rachel Maddow The Last Word The 11th Hour Rachel Maddow The Last Word

 34 291 172 DSNY Jessie ’ Jessie ’ Jessie ’ Jessie ’ Jessie ’ Sydney Sydney Big City Big City Bunk’d

 36 249 107 COM South Pk South Pk South Pk (7:45) South Park South Pk South Pk South Pk South Pk South Pk

 37 245 138 TNT (5:00) ››› Pacific Rim (2013) (CC) (DVS) All Elite Wrestling: Dynamite (N) (CC) ONE on TNT IV

 38 247 139 WTBS Fam. Guy Big Trick Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Full

 40 244 122 SYFY (5:25) ›› Olympus Has Fallen (2013, Action) ›› Transformers: Revenge of the Fallen (2009) Shia LaBeouf. (CC)

 41 273 129 BRAVO Housewives of NJ Housewives of NJ Housewives of NJ Housewives of NJ Vander

 42 229 112 HGTV Home Town Property Brothers Property Brothers Bargain Block (N) Hunters Hunt Intl

 44 242 105 USA Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Queen of the South

 46 280 183 TLC My 600-Lb. Life ’ My 600-Lb. Life (N) ’ Save My Skin (N) ’

 48 256 132 TCM Them! (6:45) ››› Theodora Goes Wild (1936) (CC) ›››› The Thin Man (1934) (10:15) The Third Man

 49 278 182 TDC Expedition Unknown Expedition Unknown Expedition Unknown Expedition X The Socorro Landing Incident.

 50 282 184 ANPL North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law: Uncuffed (N) ’ Journals Journals

 51 265 118 A&E The First 48 ’ The First 48 ’ The First 48 ’ The First 48 I Sur I Sur

 52 258 384 FXM Independence Day (7:05) ›› Independence Day: Resurgence (2016) (CC) (9:25) Bad Times at the El Royale

 55 269 120 HIST Forged in Fire ’ Forged in Fire ’ Forged in Fire ’ Forged in Fire (N) Forged in Fire ’

 57 355 208 CNBC President Joe Biden Address Shark Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’

 61 254 131 AMC (5:15) ›› The Wolverine (2013) (SAP) (CC) ››› The Bourne Identity (2002) (SAP) Matt Damon. (CC) Bourne Su

 62 277 196 TRAV Mysteries of the Unknown (CC) Mysteries of the Unknown (N) (CC) Bey.- Unknown

 66 231 110 FOOD Guy’s Games Guy’s Games Guy’s Games Guy’s Games Guy’s Games

 72 202 200 CNN Presidential Address to Congress (N) (Live) (CC) Cuomo Prime Time Cuomo Prime Time

 87 312 185 HALL Love Locks (2017) Rebecca Romijn. (CC) Sweet Autumn (2020) Nikki Deloach. (CC) Golden Golden

 89 220 159 NBCSN Hockey NHL Hockey: Avalanche at Golden Knights NHL Mecum Auto Auctions (CC)
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Local NEWS Channels:

KVAL- CBS

KMTR- NBC

KOAC/KEPB - OPB

KEZI- ABC

KLSR- FOX

T.V. LISTINGS FOR THE CENTRAL OREGON COAST

APRIL 28 - MAY 5,  2021

TVcc

9.1 KEZI (ABC)

9.2 Me TV

9.3 ION TV

13.1 KVAL (CBS)

13.2 TBD

13.3 Charge!

16.1 KMTR (NBC)

16.2 The CW Network

16.3 Comet TV

28.1 Oregon Public Broadcasting

28.2 OPB Plus

28.3 OPB Kids

28.4 OPB FM

34.1 KLSR HD

34.2 KEVU DT
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